## AMENDED MEETING NOTICE

## THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL COMMISSION MEETING

**OF THE** 

KANAWHA COUNTY COMMISSION

ON

**TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2023** 

**AT** 

8:30 A.M.

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

Introduction of Special Guest, The Honorable Tom Bloom, President, Monongalia County Commission

Discussion regarding safety survey for the entire county to include but not be limited to street lights and dangerous trees

**Commission President Kent Carper** 

**Commissioner Ben Salango** 

**Commissioner Lance Wheeler** 

Legislative Agenda Update, to include but not be limited to approval of letter to PEIA expressing Kanawha County Commission's total opposition regarding increase in premiums and removal of spousal coverage for non-state agencies

**Commission President Kent Carper** 

**Commissioner Ben Salango** 

**Commissioner Lance Wheeler** 

Discussion regarding Mountaineer Gas Rate Increase request to the PSC and Kanawha County Commission's total opposition and intent to file a petition to intervene

**Commission President Kent Carper** 

**Commissioner Ben Salango** 

**Commissioner Lance Wheeler** 

## **ORDERS**

Order authorizing the President of the Kanawha County Commission to sign the West Virginia Department of Transportation Division of Highways Agreement Airport Road FY2022 Industrial Access Road Kanawha County

The Commission intends to convene as the Board of Review and Equalization and for the purpose of general County business to include, but not be limited to, the signing of Orders, Check Registers, Emergency Checks, Budget Revisions, any other documents relating to County business. All documents will be available for public viewing and inspection.